Press Release

For immediate release 31st January 2024

Contact Mr. Sonal Saggi

Contact No.: +91 9811873734 Email id: sonalsaggi@rsjqa.com





RSJ Inspection Service Limited (RSJ) Attains Provisional Membership in 'Association of Professional Social Compliance Auditors' (APSCA).

<u>RSJ</u> is proud to announce its official recognition as a Provisional Member of the 'Association of Professional Social Compliance Auditors' (<u>APSCA</u>). This significant achievement underscores our commitment to promoting ethical workplace conditions globally through our <u>Assure4good</u> portfolio of services.

The Association of Professional Social Compliance Auditors (APSCA) is a leading industry association dedicated to supporting individuals and organizations by advocating the use of independent social compliance audits as a powerful tool. APSCA Vision is to see Member Firms & Certified Social Compliance Auditors (CSCA) as the Trusted professionals in Social Compliance Auditing and to improve the audit quality through alignment, engagement, and professionalism.

The enhanced membership application process, launched by APSCA in November 2018, has been diligently navigated by RSJ, resulting in our successful application and subsequent approval as a Provisional Member. This accreditation marks a crucial milestone for RSJ Inspection, opening new avenues for us to contribute to the improvement of social compliance standards on a global scale.

Our involvement with APSCA aligns seamlessly with our Samriddhi180 project, reinforcing our commitment to corporate social responsibility and sustainable business practices. Through this partnership, RSJ aims to play a pivotal role in shaping and advancing social compliance norms, contributing to positive changes in workplace environments.

RSJ is deeply thankful to APSCA for this significant recognition. Our sincere gratitude extends to all those who played a crucial role in this journey, including our esteemed clients, partner factories, MSMEs, RPPs, team members, Academic Institutes, Accreditation bodies and other collaborators.

As we enter this new phase in collaboration with APSCA, RSJ is committed to maintaining the highest standards in social compliance auditing. We are steadfast in our dedication to fostering positive change and actively contributing to the enhancement of working conditions worldwide, in alignment with our overarching purpose of 'Responsible Value Creation.'